09-13-2002

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 102220493 INLY (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Wet Technologies, Inc. Denny Kidder Enterprises, d/b/a KD Watersports Internal Address:_ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 9490 Prototype Drive Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Reno State: Nevada Zip: 89511 Corporation-State Washington Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗣 No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Nevada Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: December 21, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2377830 2056024 2072162 12082812 2097954 Additional number(s) attached Yes A 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Fric D. Paulsrud, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)................\$\,\,\begin{align*} 140 \\ . 00 \end{align*} Internal Address: Enclosed Leonard, Street and Deinard Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Suite 2300** 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 150 South Fifth Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposition City: Minneapoli State: MN Zip: 55402 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eric D. Paulsrud, Esq. Name of Person Signing 00000090 2377830 09/12/2002 DBYRNE Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 100.00 BP Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DENNY KIDDER ENTERPRISES, INC., D/B/A KD WATERSPORTS, a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the KIDDER Trademark registrations listed in Schedule A to this Assignment ("Trudomarks");

WHEREAS, WET TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Nevada corporation, ("Assignee"), has been and is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and associated registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration which is in excess of \$10.00, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the Trademark registrations, as well as any and all claims, demands, causes of action, rights to sue or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringement of such Trademarks and the right to collect damages therefor. This assignment does not include any other assets of Assignor, tangible or intangible, other than as expressly set forth herein. Assignor further agrees that upon request, it shall execute any and all documents necessary to vest all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in Assignee or its successors, assigns or designees.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on the date set forth below.

> DENNY KIDDER ENTERPRISES, INC. D/B/A KD WATERSPORTS
>
> a Washington comperation

2162417+1

O OND ST 34 LO TRADEMARKH **REEL: 2580 FRAME: 0692**

ets 322 te24 to tets332te24

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Application S.N. 75/019,490

For "BLINDSIDE" in Class 28, files 11/14/95

Good: Wakeboards, snowboards and attachments therefor.

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2, 082,812 (S.N. 74/660,969)

For "KIDDER" in Class 28, filed 04/11/95, registered 07/29/97.

Good: Waterskis and bags for waterskiing equipment and accessories.

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,056,024 (S.N. 74/659,069)

For "KIDDER" in Class 25, filed 04/11/95, registered 04/22/97.

Goods: Wetsuits and clothing adapted for use in waterskiing, namely t-shirts, caps,

sweatshirts, swimsuits, jackets, warm up pants, gym shorts and warm up shirts.

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,097,954 (S.N. 74/559,006)

For "KD" in stylized form in Class 25, filed 11/30/94, registered 09/16/97.

Goods: Swimming suits, wetsuits and clothing adapted for use in waterskiing, jackets,

warm up pants and gym shorts.

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,072,162 (S.N. 74/558,995)

For "stylized design of a water skier" in Class 28, filed 08/09/94, registered 06/17/97.

Goods: Waterskis, bindings for waterskis, waterski bags, bags for waterskiing equipment,

ski boards, tow ropes, and gloves for waterskiing.

2162417v1 2

E0.4 RECORDED: 09/09/2002

TEEL: 2580 FRAME: 0693